(2) With respect to the electrical components of the Machinery, for the shorter of:  (a) six (6) months from the 
date of delivery to the first user of the Machinery,  (b) twelve (12) months from the date of Summit's shipment 
(from its warehouse in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma), or  (c) one thousand forty (1,040) hours of Machinery 
use; and, 

(3) With respect to repair or replacement parts for the Machinery, which are not supplied under warranty, for 
thirty (30) days after the date of Summit's shipment (from its warehouse in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma). 

All Machinery or part thereof for which warranty coverage is sought must be returned to Summit's warehouse